Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
TSA20
Electronic Temperature Sensor
with LED-display (optional)
• Pt100 resistance thermometer
measuring range: -50...+250 °C
• analogue output 4...20 mA (current loop, HART®)
• optional with display and additional switching points

communication  resistance  of  250  Ω has  to  be  taken  into
account.
Ordering code:
Ordering code:             TSA20.
Electronic temperature sensor
S. 1. 6S. A. 1. 4. W. 0. 0.
Version:
S = without display (no limit contact)
A = with indication and keys
Model of sensor:
1 = Class A (Standard)
2 = Class B
3 = Class AA (B1/3 DIN)
Protective tube:
6S = Ø 6 mm
1X = others (please specify)
6H = Ø 6 mm with neck tube
1H = others with neck tube (please specify)
Installation length:
A = 50 mm
B = 100 mm
C = 200 mm
D = 250 mm
E = 400 mm
F = 600 mm
G = 1000 mm
S = other length (please specify)
Process connection:
1 = G 1/4 male thread
2 = G 3/8 male thread
3 = G 1/2 male thread
4 = G 3/4 male thread
5 = G 1 male thread
6 = 1/4“ NPT
7 = 3/8“ NPT
8 = 1/2“ NPT
Electrical connection:
4 = M12x1, 4-pole (max. 1 limit switch)
5 = M12x1, 5-pole (for 2 limit switches)
8 = M12x1, 8-pole
1 = Valve connection, 4-pole (max. 1 limit switch)
Output signal:
(limit switches only at version A):
0 = 4...20 mA, without limit switches
1 = 4...20 mA and 1 x PNP, 30 VDC, 200 mA
2 = 4...20 mA and 2 x PNP, 30 VDC, 200 mA (standard)
3 = 4...20 mA and 1 x NPN, 30 VDC, 200 mA
4 = 4...20 mA and 2 x NPN, 30 VDC, 200 mA
5 = 4...20 mA and 1 x PNP, 30 VDC, 1000 mA
6 = 4...20 mA and 2 x PNP, 30 VDC, 1000 mA
7 = 4...20 mA and 1 x NPN, 30 VDC, 1000 mA
8 = 4...20 mA and 2 x NPN, 30 VDC, 1000 mA
Configuration output signal:
W = 0...200 °C (factory setting)
K = customised, minimum range 50 K (please specify)
Options:
0 = without
1 = please specify in writing
Accessories:
PVC-cable SM12 with M12 plug, 4-or 5 pole
HART®-tool: modem with HART®-cable, USB-cable, software
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 •  +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 •  +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Te